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The Commissioner wants to know what you think about raising the precept 
 

  

 
Jason Ablewhite, the Police and Crime 
Commissioner, wants to know what 
you think. 
 

  
One of his jobs is to ask how much you 
are willing to pay towards police 
funding in 2018/19   
 

  
 
Part of your council tax that pays for 
the police 

  
 
The Commissioner wants to raise it to 
pay for more police officers  
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There are three options for you to 
choose from.  
 

 Option 1  
 
For an £12 more a year, we can have 55 
more police officers.  
 
This is what we want to do 

 Option 2 
 
For an extra £4 a year, we can keep the 
same number of police officers.  

 Option 3  
 
If there is no increase, we could lose 23 
police officers, or have to cut costs 
somewhere else  

 

 

 
 
We want to know which of these 
options you agree with  

+55 

+/- 

-23 



   

 

 

 
This will help the Commissioner know 
what the public want him to do 
 

  
Click on the button to tell us your view 
– it only takes two minutes to complete 

 

 
You can also can e-mail us at: 
cambspcc@cambs.pnn.police.uk, 
Or telephone us at:  
0300 333 3456.   
    
 

  

 
You have until the 29th of January to 
do this  
 

  
 
Thank you for letting us know what you 
think!  
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